IRONER

TFI 8030

STANDARD FEATURES & BENEFITS

- Ergonomic cylinder heated ironer

- Steam or electric heating

- Extended heat transfer path

- Large surface contact with linen ( 330°)

- Finger protection panel and emergency button for more safety
- Easy to use manual controller

- Indication of ironing temperature and speed

- Frequency controlled motor

- Reverse working possibility to take stucked linen

- Possibility for Integration with folding machines




IRONER

TFI1 8030
MODEL UNIT
Roll diameter mm
Working width mm
Roll speed m/min.
Performance kg/h
Electric
Electric heating power * kw
Steam
Evaporation Ih
Steam connection @ DN
Steam condensate @ DN
Steam Pressure mbar
Steam Consumption m3/h

TF1 8030
800
3000
4.9

150-180

36

62
40 (1 %"
20 (34)
400-600

200

Electric

3ph 50Hz

3ph 60Hz
Steam

1ph 50Hz

1ph 60Hz
Roll motor kW
Standard mm
Packed mm
Net kg
Gross kg

db(A)

200/208/220/240/380/400/415/440/480 V
200/208/220/240/380/400/415/440/480 V

200/208/220/240 V
200/208/220/240 V

4200x1630x1350
4250x1730x1450

2360
2460

*Output calculated at 380V/llIphase.

HENSON LAUNDRY reserves the right to make changes to the machines and the specifications in this datasheet at any time,

without prior nootice. Details and photographs are only for informational purposes and are never binding. H E N S U N

www.hensonlaundry.com
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