## IRONER TFI 8030



## **STANDARD FEATURES & BENEFITS**

- · Ergonomic cylinder heated ironer
- · Steam or electric heating
- · Extended heat transfer path
- · Large surface contact with linen ( 330°)
- · Finger protection panel and emergency button for more safety
- · Easy to use manual controller
- · Indication of ironing temperature and speed
- $\cdot$  Frequency controlled motor
- · Reverse working possibility to take stucked linen
- · Possibility for Integration with folding machines



## **IRONER**

## TFI 8030

MODEL	UNIT	TFI 8030
Roll diameter	mm	800
Working width	mm	3000
Roll speed	m/min.	4-9
Performance	kg/h	150-180
HEATING		
Electric		
Electric heating power *	kW	36
Steam		
Evaporation	I/h	62
Steam connection Ø	DN	40 (1 ½")
Steam condensate Ø	DN	20 (¾")
Steam Pressure	mbar	400-600
Steam Consumption	m³/h	200
•		
VOLTAGE/ELECTRIC	CONNECTION	
Electric		
	3ph 50Hz	200/208/220/240/380/400/415/440/480 V
	3ph 60Hz	200/208/220/240/380/400/415/440/480 V
Steam		
Steam	1ph 50Hz	200/208/220/240 V
	1ph 60Hz	200/208/220/240 V
MOTOR		
Roll motor	kW	1,5
DIMENSIONS (WxDx	H)	
Standard	mm	4200x1630x1350
Packed	mm	4250x1730x1450
WEIGHT		
Net	kg	2360
Gross	kg	2460
SOUND LEVEL		
SOOIND LEVEL	db(A)	< 60
	ub(A)	

<sup>\*</sup>Output calculated at 380V/IIIphase.

